
Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 Ashland 26

2 Shelby 40

3 Ontario 75

4 Mansfield MS 132

5 Lucas 148

6 Clear Fork 150

7 Mad. Comprehensive 164

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers

Mans. Christian 1

St. Peter's 2

Foundation Academy 3

St. Edward MS 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Ashland 18 26

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Mason Smith 00:11:54.976 1

2 2 Luke Blackley 00:12:12.743 2

3 6 Joshua Hawley 00:12:57.930 6

4 8 Ivan Wasielewski 00:13:09.110 8

5 9 Grant Vance 00:13:13.213 9

6 12 Dylon Martin 00:13:29.166 0

7 14 Chase Kershner 00:13:38.693 0

2 Shelby 10 40

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Caden Payne 00:12:28.530 3

2 4 Robbie Gonzales 00:12:51.060 4

3 5 Jaden Sickmiller 00:12:57.513 5

4 13 Parker Lewis 00:13:37.416 13

5 15 Parker Schroader 00:13:39.380 15

6 24 Kael Moore 00:14:15.406 0

7 39 Josh Mohr 00:14:55.250 0

3 Ontario 10 75

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Ethan Glenwright 00:13:00.020 7

2 10 Wyatt Dille 00:13:21.000 10

3 11 Kolten Kurtz 00:13:21.093 11

4 27 Owen Vick 00:14:29.350 23

5 28 Robey Bolen 00:14:29.570 24

6 30 Carter Kroll 00:14:31.506 0

7 31 Dylan Fraley 00:14:31.606 0

4 Mansfield MS 6 132

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 21 Dashawn Haney 00:13:56.666 17

2 26 Joesph Hinkle 00:14:26.353 22

3 29 Chase Blackstone 00:14:30.846 25

4 33 Jack Galloway 00:14:38.940 29

5 52 Dimaggio France 00:15:56.150 39

6 53 Will Hamilton 00:16:00.240 0

5 Lucas 7 148

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 22 Aaron Pfeiffer 00:13:57.460 18

2 32 Jacob Kleilein 00:14:37.740 28
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3 41 Colton Boyer 00:15:02.880 33

4 45 Nick Niswander 00:15:19.180 34

5 47 Ethan Sauder 00:15:28.566 35

6 60 Rylee Gorrell 00:16:46.606 0

7 66 Jackson Switzer 00:17:08.726 0

6 Clear Fork 5 150

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 23 Braeden Feeman 00:14:01.166 19

2 25 Austin Strong 00:14:24.296 21

3 37 Ayden Zehner 00:14:47.146 30

4 48 Kristopher Worner 00:15:33.466 36

5 67 Merritt Burgholder 00:17:51.690 44

7 Mad. Comprehensive 7 164

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 Chase O'connell 00:13:43.030 16

2 38 Anthony Richter 00:14:53.076 31

3 49 Connor Ladd 00:15:34.666 37

4 51 Jaxon Partin 00:15:52.860 38

5 61 Jacob Atwel 00:16:56.423 42

6 70 Jaekob Conard 00:19:09.233 0

7 73 Nick Vaughn 00:26:03.623 0

Page: 3 of 6Printed: 10/10/2015 12:42:34 PMwww.ohioraceday.com

Cat Pack XC - Boys Middle School 2015



Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Mason Smith 8th 00:11:54.976 Ashland

2 2 Luke Blackley 8th 00:12:12.743 Ashland

3 3 Caden Payne 8th 00:12:28.530 Shelby

4 4 Robbie Gonzales 8th 00:12:51.060 Shelby

5 5 Jaden Sickmiller 8th 00:12:57.513 Shelby

6 6 Joshua Hawley 7th 00:12:57.930 Ashland

7 7 Ethan Glenwright 7th 00:13:00.020 Ontario

8 8 Ivan Wasielewski 8th 00:13:09.110 Ashland

9 9 Grant Vance 7th 00:13:13.213 Ashland

10 10 Wyatt Dille 7th 00:13:21.000 Ontario

11 11 Kolten Kurtz 7th 00:13:21.093 Ontario

12 12 Dylon Martin 8th 00:13:29.166 Ashland

13 13 Parker Lewis 8th 00:13:37.416 Shelby

14 14 Chase Kershner 8th 00:13:38.693 Ashland

15 15 Parker Schroader 7th 00:13:39.380 Shelby

16 0 Caden Brubaker 7th 00:13:41.360 St. Peter's

17 16 Chase O'connell 7th 00:13:43.030 Mad. Comprehensive

18 0 Loren Obermiller 7th 00:13:47.833 Ashland

19 0 Jordan Whitesel 7th 00:13:51.690 Ashland

20 0 Jayden Mitchell 8th 00:13:52.860 Ashland

21 17 Dashawn Haney 8th 00:13:56.666 Mansfield MS

22 18 Aaron Pfeiffer 7th 00:13:57.460 Lucas

23 19 Braeden Feeman 8th 00:14:01.166 Clear Fork

24 20 Kael Moore 7th 00:14:15.406 Shelby

25 21 Austin Strong 8th 00:14:24.296 Clear Fork

26 22 Joesph Hinkle 8th 00:14:26.353 Mansfield MS

27 23 Owen Vick 7th 00:14:29.350 Ontario

28 24 Robey Bolen 7th 00:14:29.570 Ontario

29 25 Chase Blackstone 7th 00:14:30.846 Mansfield MS

30 26 Carter Kroll 7th 00:14:31.506 Ontario

31 27 Dylan Fraley 7th 00:14:31.606 Ontario

32 28 Jacob Kleilein 7th 00:14:37.740 Lucas

33 29 Jack Galloway 7th 00:14:38.940 Mansfield MS

34 0 Liam Harper 8th 00:14:40.126 Ashland

35 0 Damain Pickett 8th 00:14:42.450 Foundation Academy
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36 0 Alex Phillips 7th 00:14:45.120 Ontario

37 30 Ayden Zehner 8th 00:14:47.146 Clear Fork

38 31 Anthony Richter 7th 00:14:53.076 Mad. Comprehensive

39 32 Josh Mohr 7th 00:14:55.250 Shelby

40 0 Jacob Stump 7th 00:14:55.596 St. Edward MS

41 33 Colton Boyer 7th 00:15:02.880 Lucas

42 0 Will Bolin 7th 00:15:04.823 Ontario

43 0 Drew Hall 7th 00:15:06.500 St. Edward MS

44 0 Cameron Taylor 8th 00:15:15.543 Foundation Academy

45 34 Nick Niswander 7th 00:15:19.180 Lucas

46 0 Mathias Wood 7th 00:15:19.766 St. Edward MS

47 35 Ethan Sauder 7th 00:15:28.566 Lucas

48 36 Kristopher Worner 8th 00:15:33.466 Clear Fork

49 37 Connor Ladd 7th 00:15:34.666 Mad. Comprehensive

50 0 Andrew Pascarella 7th 00:15:49.216 St. Edward MS

51 38 Jaxon Partin 8th 00:15:52.860 Mad. Comprehensive

52 39 Dimaggio France 7th 00:15:56.150 Mansfield MS

53 40 Will Hamilton 7th 00:16:00.240 Mansfield MS

54 0 Graham Schaefer 7th 00:16:12.280 Ashland

55 0 Nathan Salmons 7th 00:16:31.123 Ashland

56 0 Zach Mccristall 7th 00:16:34.336 Ontario

57 0 Parker Kennedy 7th 00:16:37.300 Ashland

58 0 Logan Cline 8th 00:16:45.300 Shelby

59 0 Max Web 8th 00:16:46.013 Ashland

60 41 Rylee Gorrell 7th 00:16:46.606 Lucas

61 42 Jacob Atwel 7th 00:16:56.423 Mad. Comprehensive

62 0 Nicholas Beekman 7th 00:16:58.610 Shelby

63 0 John Adams 7th 00:16:59.920 Mans. Christian

64 0 Aiden Baker 7th 00:17:02.226 Ashland

65 0 Mason Neise 7th 00:17:07.990 Shelby

66 43 Jackson Switzer 7th 00:17:08.726 Lucas

67 44 Merritt Burgholder 7th 00:17:51.690 Clear Fork

68 0 Jacob Ford 7th 00:18:21.780 Ashland

69 0 Zack Pierce 7th 00:18:21.880 Foundation Academy

70 45 Jaekob Conard 8th 00:19:09.233 Mad. Comprehensive

71 0 Kevin Maxwell 8th 00:19:36.310 St. Peter's

72 0 Connor Kennedy 7th 00:22:21.973 Ashland
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73 46 Nick Vaughn 8th 00:26:03.623 Mad. Comprehensive
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